118 North Clark

Forest Preserve District of Cook County  cricago. . soe02

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments:

15-0580 Version: 1 Name: Recycling Systems Inc. (Lakeshore Recycling
Systems), Chicago, lllinois

Contract Amendment Status: Approved

9/24/2015 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

10/6/2015 Final action: 10/6/2015

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Landscape Maintenance

Vendor: Recycling Systems Inc. (Lakeshore Recycling Systems), Chicago, lllinois
Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend contract
Good(s) or Service(s): Disposal of Refuse

Original Contract Period: 5/1/2012 - 4/30/2015

Administrative Extension: Sixty (60) day extension previously approved by the Purchasing Agent -
6/29/2015. The board approved an extension on 6/9/2015 from 6/30/2015 - 10/31/2015.

Previous Board Approval: The board approved an extension on 6/9/2015 from 6/30/2015 -
10/31/2015.

Proposed Contract Period Extension: Requesting second extension from 11/1/2015 - 2/29/2016
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $105,000.00

Original Approval: 4/4/2012, $90,000.00

Previous Increase(s): Board approved - 6/9/2015, $15,000.00

This Increase Requested: $25,000.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 $12,500.00, FY 2016 $12,500.00

Accounts: Refuse Disposal, 01-6420

Contract Number(s): 12-51-102

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): 9 and 16

Summary: Extension of additional refuse disposal service for Region 2

(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-0580, Version: 1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

10/6/2015 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve Pass
PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Landscape Maintenance

Vendor: Recycling Systems Inc. (Lakeshore Recycling Systems), Chicago, Illinois
Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend contract
Good(s) or Service(s): Disposal of Refuse

Original Contract Period: 5/1/2012 - 4/30/2015

Administrative Extension: Sixty (60) day extension previously approved by the Purchasing Agent - 6/29/2015. The
board approved an extension on 6/9/2015 from 6/30/2015 - 10/31/2015.

Previous Board Approval: The board approved an extension on 6/9/2015 from 6/30/2015 - 10/31/2015.

Proposed Contract Period Extension: Requesting second extension from 11/1/2015 - 2/29/2016
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $105,000.00

Original Approval: 4/4/2012, $90,000.00

Previous Increase(s): Board approved - 6/9/2015, $15,000.00

This Increase Requested: $25,000.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2015 $12,500.00, FY 2016 $12,500.00

Accounts: Refuse Disposal, 01-6420

Contract Number(s): 12-51-102

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): 9 and 16

Summary: Extension of additional refuse disposal service for Region 2

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

